

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet,

CRA No. 2049 of 2023

Mohd. Murtaza @ Manna Khan **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

21.11.2023	None for the appellant even after repeated calls. Shri Aman Kesharwani, P.L. for the State. He seeks time to file reply. 4 weeks' time is granted to the State Counsel to file its reply. List it after 4 weeks. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge