

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 2049 of 2023

Mohd. Murtaza @ Manna Khan **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

07.02.2024	<p>Mr. Ashutosh Trivedi, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Prabha Sharma, learned Penal Lawyer for the State/respondent.</p> <p>On the request made by learned counsel for the respondent State, granted two weeks time for filing of the reply to I.A. No.01/2023.</p> <p>Learned State counsel is also directed to call the record of criminal antecedent of the appellant.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE</p>
Ravi Mandavi	