

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 2049 of 2023

Mohd. Murtaza @ Manna Khan **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

10.05.2024	Mr. Ashutosh Trivedi, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Vikram Sharma, learned P.L for the State. At the outset, learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw this application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail at this stage. Permission is granted. Accordingly, I.A. No. 01 of 2023 is dismissed as withdrawn. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE
vaishali	