



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 2049 of 2023

MOHD. MURTAZA @ MANNA KHAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order sheet

<u>25/11/2025</u>	None appears for the appellant. Mr. Arvind Dubey, Govt. Advocate for the State. Since, no one appears on behalf of the appellant in two rounds, list this case after two weeks for consideration on I.A. No. 1 of 2025. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge

ved